
PROVIDER UPDATE No. 93

DATE: May 18, 2018

TO: Providers

FROM: CalOptima Provider Network Management

SUBJECT: Procedure Code Updates

Based on the Medi-Cal bulletins, CalOptima has updated the procedure codes for the subjects listed below:

- Reimbursement Rates Established for Select Mammography CPT-4 Codes
- Automated Hemogram and RSV Laboratory Tests Added as CLIA-Waived Services
- 2017 Rate Adjustment for Clinical Laboratory Services
- Corrections to 2018 CPT-4/HCPCS Annual Update
- Modifiers Added or Revised for Select Oxygen System Codes
- Updated Reimbursement Rates for Select DME Codes
- Frequency Limit Corrections for Orthotic Codes
- ICD-10-CM Diagnosis Codes Updated for Removable Foot Inserts

For detailed information regarding these changes, please refer to the May 2018 General Medicine bulletin on the Medi-Cal website at [Medi-Cal: Medi-Cal Update - General Medicine | May 2018 | Bulletin 527](#), the DME bulletin [Medi-Cal: Medi-Cal Update - Audiology and Hearing Aids | May 2018 | Bulletin 512](#), or the Orthotics and Prosthetics bulletin [Medi-Cal: Medi-Cal Update - Orthotics and Prosthetics | May 2018 | Bulletin 512](#).

For CalOptima's prior authorization required list, please refer to the CalOptima website: www.caloptima.org/.